
Max: 30.0 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 20 21 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 31 32 33

Car # Driver Navigator Class Place Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

1 Robert Kay Michael Bennett E 1 30.8 0.9 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 1.0 0.5 0.1 0.7 0.7 0.3 0.4 1.2 0.1 0.0 0.3 1.1 1.1 0.2 0.1 1.4 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.6

6 David Stone Robert Moran E 2 48.0 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.2 0.6 1.5 4.1 1.4 0.2 1.0 0.5 0.2 0.4 1.2 1.4 0.1 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.5 0.2

2 Mike Thompson Fred Rosevear E 3 95.7 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.3 2.7 1.6 0.2 0.7 6.9 0.0 0.1 0.9 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 4.5 8.6 0.5 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.6 0.6 0.7 3.1

7 Andrew Layton Joe Layton E 4 122.0 0.9 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.3 1.1 0.3 0.8 0.6 1.1 0.3 1.1 30.0 30.0 25.9 0.7 0.7 0.7 1.3 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.0

5 John Fishbeck Laura Dawson E 5 131.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.4 8.8 0.5 0.2 0.6 0.0 0.9 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.9 0.6 0.1 0.2

3 James Kloosterman David Kloosterman E 6 1714.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

4 J Thomas vonHatten James H Heine E 7 647.9 0.4 0.4 0.7 2.6 0.0 6.7 28.7 18.6 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 2.5 1.5 2.6 1.1 1.4 0.0 0.9 0.5 1.4 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

9 Satish Gopalkrishnan Savera D'Souza L 1 19.6 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.1

12 Daniel Harkcom W Gregory Lester L 2 52.6 0.1 0.3 0.9 1.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.3 3.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.9 0.2 0.0 1.9 1.0 1.8 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.9

10 Jeanne English Larry Scholnick L 3 375.1 0.6 2.6 10.7 6.7 2.9 1.1 1.8 5.9 17.6 11.7 8.9 6.8 4.1 1.9 20.6 5.7 1.6 8.1 17.8 3.0 3.6 2.0 2.2 5.8 0.1 4.6 8.3

8 Wendy Harrison Craig Beidelman L 4 532.1 5.4 7.3 13.4 13.0 3.6 7.3 8.1 1.5 3.3 11.6 15.6 3.7 7.3 0.5 7.4 7.2 0.4 2.3 5.7 16.7 24.0 30.0 25.0 3.4 0.4 0.8 0.5

11 Maegan Burkart Jeff Boris L 5 609.2 1.2 3.0 2.0 2.4 1.6 4.8 5.1 2.4 30.0 30.0 18.0 4.0 3.2 10.4 0.0 1.5 5.0 1.0 5.3 2.8 3.9 2.5 1.7 0.4 0.8 1.3 8.3

13 Sawyer Stone Alison Lee S 1 113.0 1.9 0.8 17.1 5.6 1.0 0.2 2.9 0.6 2.7 3.7 1.6 3.1 1.0 1.8 8.3 1.9 1.4 1.7 1.3 5.1 1.3 0.9 0.0 1.0 0.5 1.3 4.2

17 Ryan Vindua Tristan Koivisto S 2 150.2 2.7 0.7 1.3 2.2 1.2 1.2 0.4 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.5 0.3 2.0 0.3 2.1 3.3 1.9 0.6 1.4 2.6 1.9 3.0 1.9 2.2 4.2 8.1

15 Jessica Toney J Toney S 3 260.8 0.5 1.5 3.8 6.0 0.3 2.2 5.5 1.8 0.6 1.8 3.3 1.7 2.7 1.5 0.1 0.8 2.7 1.5 8.4 0.8 1.7 0.1 0.9 1.3 0.9 1.3 1.6

14 Mario Arias Beth Anderson S 4 1153.1 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 25.6 9.1 25.5 28.3 30.0 30.0 14.5 16.5 25.9 17.0 30.0 30.0 26.0 30.0 15.3 30.0 6.6 20.6 6.8 30.0 4.4 4.4 30.0

16 Graeme Caldwell Danny Bowdler S 5 1427.5 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 11.6 29.4 1.8 2.3 30.0 30.0 30.0 8.4 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 16.3 18.8 30.0 12.9 24.6 15.0

2020 Hell and Back Rally - FINAL



Max: 30.0

Car # Driver Navigator Class Place Total

1 Robert Kay Michael Bennett E 1 30.8

6 David Stone Robert Moran E 2 48.0

2 Mike Thompson Fred Rosevear E 3 95.7

7 Andrew Layton Joe Layton E 4 122.0

5 John Fishbeck Laura Dawson E 5 131.0

3 James Kloosterman David Kloosterman E 6 1714.0

4 J Thomas vonHatten James H Heine E 7 647.9

9 Satish Gopalkrishnan Savera D'Souza L 1 19.6

12 Daniel Harkcom W Gregory Lester L 2 52.6

10 Jeanne English Larry Scholnick L 3 375.1

8 Wendy Harrison Craig Beidelman L 4 532.1

11 Maegan Burkart Jeff Boris L 5 609.2

13 Sawyer Stone Alison Lee S 1 113.0

17 Ryan Vindua Tristan Koivisto S 2 150.2

15 Jessica Toney J Toney S 3 260.8

14 Mario Arias Beth Anderson S 4 1153.1

16 Graeme Caldwell Danny Bowdler S 5 1427.5

2020 Hell and Back Rally - FINAL 34 35 36 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 47 48 49 50 51 53 54 55 56 57 59 60 61 62 63 64

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54

0.2 0.1 0.1 1.2 0.9 2.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.1 0.9 0.4 1.0 0.0 0.9 0.5 1.9 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.3

0.0 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.9 0.7 0.0 0.5 0.4 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 4.1 4.2 5.1 5.3 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.8 0.2

3.3 2.4 1.3 4.1 1.2 2.8 0.0 2.3 7.0 1.4 2.3 0.4 0.5 0.2 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.7 1.9 0.0 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.0 0.8 2.9 0.4

0.7 0.7 0.0 0.4 0.5 1.4 0.0 2.2 3.1 0.8 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.6 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.6 0.6 0.1 1.0

0.0 0.9 1.3 0.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.3 1.5 1.8 0.0 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.1 0.2

30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 28.0

30.0 30.0 30.0 0.4 0.4 0.9 0.0 2.7 3.4 4.5 7.1 0.8 1.8 4.5 2.5 0.0 1.1 4.0 1.5 2.5 0.2 1.9 0.3 0.8 1.1 1.4 2.2

0.4 0.6 0.9 1.9 0.2 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.1 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.8 0.2 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.3 0.0 0.2

0.1 0.9 0.7 0.2 1.8 5.2 0.0 2.2 3.2 0.5 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.8 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.2 1.5 0.1 0.7 0.1 1.0 0.0 1.0

0.5 0.1 3.0 13.7 4.7 8.9 0.0 15.1 15.4 4.2 11.9 7.6 2.8 1.1 4.0 0.0 1.8 0.5 4.1 1.0 0.5 2.5 3.5 3.7 3.9 16.8 10.3

0.0 1.0 2.4 5.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.7 2.4 2.2 1.6 0.0 1.5 0.9 2.4 0.0 1.6 0.2 3.3 0.2 0.7 0.9 1.6 3.3 7.5 3.7 1.8

3.6 2.9 10.9 5.2 3.4 12.1 0.0 11.4 5.7 30.0 28.3 0.6 4.0 6.3 8.8 0.0 5.5 7.3 3.1 5.6 6.9 1.1 1.3 0.4 0.8 22.6 30.0

0.4 0.1 3.0 1.9 1.1 2.6 0.0 2.5 1.7 2.3 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.4 1.4 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.4 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.6

11.1 4.6 3.9 0.4 1.5 0.2 0.0 1.2 2.2 1.0 1.7 3.9 1.5 4.8 5.5 0.0 0.7 2.2 0.1 2.2 1.4 2.0 0.2 0.1 1.4 1.9 0.5

1.8 0.8 2.3 4.7 1.2 3.9 0.0 30.0 6.1 13.8 7.3 0.2 2.3 2.0 1.5 0.0 2.0 0.0 4.8 5.0 3.3 0.3 0.8 1.3 4.0 1.4 1.7

17.8 30.0 15.8 30.0 0.3 30.0 0.0 30.0 30.0 1.8 1.4 27.7 15.1 11.5 6.0 0.0 6.1 2.4 1.7 12.4 13.8 28.5 20.5 23.6 10.0 9.5 1.4

10.4 19.0 22.5 30.0 6.4 27.5 0.0 30.0 17.0 30.0 30.0 23.2 30.0 30.0 18.8 0.0 30.0 30.0 2.6 21.1 24.7 25.2 21.3 15.4 7.4 2.1 21.6



Max: 30.0

Car # Driver Navigator Class Place Total

1 Robert Kay Michael Bennett E 1 30.8

6 David Stone Robert Moran E 2 48.0

2 Mike Thompson Fred Rosevear E 3 95.7

7 Andrew Layton Joe Layton E 4 122.0

5 John Fishbeck Laura Dawson E 5 131.0

3 James Kloosterman David Kloosterman E 6 1714.0

4 J Thomas vonHatten James H Heine E 7 647.9

9 Satish Gopalkrishnan Savera D'Souza L 1 19.6

12 Daniel Harkcom W Gregory Lester L 2 52.6

10 Jeanne English Larry Scholnick L 3 375.1

8 Wendy Harrison Craig Beidelman L 4 532.1

11 Maegan Burkart Jeff Boris L 5 609.2

13 Sawyer Stone Alison Lee S 1 113.0

17 Ryan Vindua Tristan Koivisto S 2 150.2

15 Jessica Toney J Toney S 3 260.8

14 Mario Arias Beth Anderson S 4 1153.1

16 Graeme Caldwell Danny Bowdler S 5 1427.5

2020 Hell and Back Rally - FINAL 65 66 68 69 70 71 73 74 75 76 77 79 80 81

55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68

0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.0 1.3 0.3 0.2 2.0 0.0 0.7

0.1 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.1

0.8 0.9 0.2 1.5 1.0 0.6 0.1 1.2 0.8 0.3 0.3 0.0 2.3 4.5

0.9 0.1 0.3 0.8 0.2 0.7 1.0 0.8 1.2 0.2 0.7 1.4 0.2 0.2

0.4 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.6 30.0 30.0 30.0 3.1 0.4 1.5

7.8 6.9 2.3 4.1 3.5 7.1 5.0 8.8 1.5 1.8 6.6 5.1 10.8 12.7

3.6 1.2 1.9 7.2 0.4 2.1 1.3 2.0 0.0 1.4 0.8 30.0 30.0 30.0

0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.4

2.0 1.2 0.7 0.8 0.3 0.5 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.6 0.1 1.1 0.7 0.9

2.0 11.0 1.1 1.5 1.1 6.5 3.2 6.5 6.7 2.0 1.2 6.2 9.5 6.1

6.8 2.0 8.2 30.0 30.0 6.8 16.0 0.5 30.0 30.0 5.4 30.0 30.0 17.6

23.3 8.4 6.9 17.5 15.4 30.0 23.5 4.0 30.0 3.9 1.1 30.0 28.4 5.7

0.9 0.9 0.2 1.2 0.0 1.6 0.5 2.5 1.7 1.0 0.4 0.9 0.5 1.7

1.3 1.0 1.5 11.3 0.5 5.0 2.5 1.4 9.6 0.4 4.0 0.6 1.1 2.2

5.7 3.1 2.9 30.0 2.9 7.7 24.2 7.7 1.2 2.1 2.2 6.6 3.9 0.7

8.3 11.3 5.1 16.9 12.0 2.0 8.3 14.5 30.0 30.0 8.1 4.1 9.5 6.0

25.0 21.9 30.0 30.0 16.2 5.5 5.6 16.2 30.0 3.1 3.8 20.8 27.2 7.9


